I, J. G. Milroy, Jr., City Clerk of the City of Virginia, County of St. Louis, State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that I have compared the annexed copy of Resolution passed by the City Council of the City of Virginia, on the <u>4th</u> day of <u>Oct</u>. <u>1938</u>, with the original document and record thereof on file and of record in my office, and in my custody as City Clerk of said City, and that the same is true and correct copy thereof, and the whole thereof, and a true and correct transcript therefrom.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the corporate seal of said City of Virginia, this <u>10th</u> day of October <u>19</u> 38

8402

City Clerk, City of Virginia, Minn.

RESOLUTION NO. 4425.

City of Virginia, Minn., Oct. 4, 1938.

8402

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TAKING OF SPECIAL CENSUS.

By Alderman Luodo.

RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Virginia, that

WHEREAS, it is deemed advantageous to the City of Virginia to have a census of the population thereof taken, and the city council is desirous of having said census taken, and

WHEREAS, Section 4 of Chapter 417 of the Laws of 1921, provides that a resolution be passed requesting the taking of said census by the Secretary of State and that a certified copy of said resolution be forwarded to the Secretary of State.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that a census of the population of the City of Virginia be taken under the immediate supervision of Honorable Mike Holm, Secretary of State, under such rules and regulations as he may prescrive, and that the expense of the taking of such census be paid by the city.

Moved by Alderman Fredrickson, supported by Alderman Eaton, that the above resolution be adopted.

Ayes: Aldermen Rowell, Hawkinson, Harvey, Luodo, Hickox, Hill, Eaton, Fredrickson, President Eddy --9.

Nays: None.

Adopted Oct. 4, 1938.

ATTEST: J. G. M	MILROY, JR. Dity Clerk.	WM. EDDY, President of the City Cour	icil.
Presented to the	Mayor Oct. 5, 1938.	Approved October 10, 193	\$8
Returned by the M	layor Oct. 10, 1938.	OSCAR TAMTE, Mayor.	